

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 146 OF 2011

NAVNEET KAUR & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and office report)

Date: 23/08/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.T.S. Tulsi, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Raj Kamal, Adv.
Mr Paramjeet Singh, Adv.
Mr. Niraj Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

On the oral request made by Shri K.T.S. Tulsi, learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioner, the name of petitioner no.2 is deleted from the array of parties.

Tag with Writ Petition(Crl.) Dy.No.16039 of 2011.

Both the matters be listed in the first week of September, 2011.

(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master