

ITEM NO.40

COURT NO.7

SECTION PIL

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 86 OF 2011

JUSTICE ON TRIAL TRUST

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 26/03/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sudhakar Joshi, Adv.  
Mr. Nachiketa Joshi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. H.P. Raval, ASG  
Ms. Ranjana Narayan, Adv.  
Mr. T.A. Khan, Adv.  
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv. (NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Put up this case along with Writ Petition (Crl.) D.  
No. 16039 of 2011.

(N.S.K. Kamesh)  
Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra)  
Court Master