

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CRL.) D.NO(s). 16039 OF 2011

DEVENDER PAL SINGH BHULLAR & ANR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH W.P(CRL.) NO. 146 of 2011
(With appln.(s) for ex-parte stay and office report)

W.P(CRL.) NO. 86 of 2011
(With office report)

Date: 27/03/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ram Jethmalani, Sr.Adv. (A.C.)
Ms. Lata Krishnamurty, Adv.
Mr. Ashish Dixit, Adv.
Mr. Pranav Diesh, Adv.
Mr. Karan Kalia, Adv.

Mr. T.R. Andhyarujina, Sr.Adv. (A.C.)
Mr. K. Paarivendhan, Adv.
Mr. Ananda Selvam, Adv.
Mr. Soumik Ghosal, Adv.

Mr. K.T.S. Tulsi, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Raj Kamal, Adv.
Mr. Niraj Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Nachiketa Joshi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. H.P. Raval, ASG
Mr. Siddhartha Dave, Adv.
Dr. Chaudhary Shamsuddin Khan, Adv.
Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.
Mr. Zaid Ali, Adv.
Mr. Shriniwas Khalap, Adv.
Ms. Gargi Khanna, Adv.
Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.
Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv. (Not present)
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal ,Adv

-2-

State of Maharashtra Mr. Shankar Chillarge, Addl.Govt.Adv.
Ms. Asha G. Nair, Adv.

In W.P.(Crl.)86/11 Mr. H.P. Raval, ASG
Ms. Ranjana Narayan, Adv.
Mr. T.A. Khan, Adv.

Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. H.P. Raval, learned Additional Solicitor General commenced his arguments which remained inconclusive. For further arguments, the case be listed on 28.3.2012. To be taken up as the first case.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master