

ITEM NO.1, 2 and 3

COURT NO.5

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CRL.) D.NO(s). 16039 OF 2011

DEVENDER PAL SINGH BHULLAR & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH

W.P.(CRL.) NO. 146 of 2011(With office report)

W.P.(CRL.) NO. 86 of 2011(With office report)

T.P.(CRL.) NOS.383-385 OF 2011 (with office report)

T.P.(CRL.) NOS.462-464 OF 2011

(with appln(s) for stay and office report)

S.L.P.(CRL.) NO.1105 OF 2012

(with appln(s) for stay and intervention and office report)

(for final disposal)

Date: 12/04/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

Amicus Curiae

Mr. Soumik Ghosal, Adv.

Mr. Paari Vendham, Adv.

Mr. Ananda Selvam, Adv.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Raj Kamal, Adv.

Mr. Paramjit Singh, Adv.

Mr. Gaurang Vardhan, Adv.

Mr. Niraj Gupta, AOR

Dr. Yug Mohit Choudhary, Adv.

Mr.P.S. Sudheer, AOR

Mr. Nachiketa Joshi, Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, AOR

Mr.Ravi Kumar Tomar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr.H.P. Raval, ASG

Mr. T.A. Khan, Adv.

Ms. Ranjana Narayan, Adv.

Mr. Harsh Parekh, Adv.

2

Mr. P.K. Dey, Adv.

Ms. Gargi Khanna, Adv.

Mr. S.Gowthaman, Adv.

Mr. S.Prabu Ramasubramaniam, Adv.

Mr. Jayanth Muthuraj, Adv.

Mr. Vaiko, Adv.

Mr. P.Sureshan, AOR

Mr.K.V.Vishwanathan, Sr.Adv.

Ms. Adeeba Mujahid, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Shri K.V. Vishwanathan, learned senior counsel appearing for the intervenor(s) in S.L.P.(Criminal) No.1105 of 2012 made and concluded his submissions. Thereafter, Mr. Raval, learned Additional Solicitor General made his submissions, which remained inconclusive.

Put up for further hearing on 13.04.2012.

To be taken up soon after the normal work is over.

(Parveen Kr.Chawla)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master